HISTORIC RACING

LYDDEN
ROUND FIVE

sponsored by Velocette Owners Club

SAT/SUN 11th/12TH AUGUST, 2001
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME £2
Lor conditions of admission see inside




The Vintage Motor Cycle Club Ltd - Racing Section
A Restricted competition organised by the V.M.C.C. Ltd. Held under the National Sporting Code of the Auto Cycle
Union, the Standing Regulations of The Auto Cycle Union for Road Races, the Supplementary Regulations and
Final Instructions issued by the Club.
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No.

Name

1 Lee Moore

9 Tim Jackson
13 Stu Towner

8 Kevin Stewart
20 Terry Williams
21 fan Cramp
22 Roger Ashby
23 RobDrury

Sat 24 Mike Hope

25 Mike Farall

27 Stephen Hulchinson

29 Nigel Lines

30 Michael Hunter

33 Mike Powell

36 lan Scutt

40 Nigel Waring

41 Wiliam Free

43 Terence Anderton

45 Jim Overbury

47 Mervyn Stratford

48 Alan Lewis

49 Simon Lewis

51 Toby Smedley

52 Robbie Brown
Charles Jeanes

54
Sat 55 Jeff Whitworth
56

Derek Betts

58 John Bown

60  Peter Aston

62 Keith Woods

65 Sty Noble

70 Dave Downer

72 Graham Wiliams

71 Matt Whitcombe

73 Chris Howitt

77 Cliff Ransley

78  Chris Watls

82 lan Savage

87  Alan

88 Martin Nash De Villiers

92 Chris Smediey

97 Ray Hemming

98 Jamie Donaldson
100 Andy Hunt

Szl 104 Trevor Shakespeare

No.

© o

10
1
17
20
21
31

8w

39
41

105 lan Dyche
106 Martin Ellis

108  John Butcher
109  Fraser Buchanan
110 Phil Jury

111 Ben Graham

112 Jessica Hemming
116 Martin Rose

120 Stephen Woods

TODAYS SOLO RIDERS

Home Town

Black
Notton Lindsey
Surtey
Romford

Loughborough
Woking

Cherry Willngham
Elsenham

Witney

Snape

Darlington
Framiingham
Aylesbury
Northampton
Pitchiey

Bristol
Swanscombe
Redditch

Aldricge
Birmingham

Leics

Thatcham
Bimingham
London

Richmond
Essex
Gosport
Essex
Henfield
Wores
Crowborough
Cambridge
Brownhills

Romford

No. Name

Sat

Sat

123
126
130
131
132
136
138
142
150
151
154
160
163
166
168
170
176
177

280
292

John Lorriman
Laurie Weait
Mark Capewell
Daniel Toone
Michael Nash De Villiers
Kim Hicks

Mike Kemp

Peter Tibbitts
David Greenwood
John Luke

Stuart Tonge
Andrew Moulden
Diane Blint

Phil Beaton
Phillp Wade
Richard Adams
Ralph Richardson
Martin Owen
David White
Trevor Johnson
Keith Savage
Paul Wade

Jim Steel

lan Bain

Graham Buller
Tim Johnson
Andrew Middicton
Reg Tinklin

Keith Riley

Martin Greenwood
Len Homer
Robert Douglass
James Rudd
Michael Moran
Gordon Russell
Cliff Shorter
Robert Hirst

Glyn Poole

Mike Annesley
John Paterson
Mitch Steel

Jeff Bing

Wemer Eckel

Tim O'Connell
Tony Pym Hember
Nigel Newton-Goode
Roy Smith

Philip Harris

Nick Bedford
Dave Brierley
Bryn Shaw

Bill Davidson
Nick Robets

Home Town

Leics
Berkshire
Rugeley
Beaumont Leys
Essex
Gravesend
Cleckheaton
Chelmsford
Lancs
Misterton
Bedfordshire
Bedford

Waltham Abbey
Little Hampton
South Yorks
Alcester
Bedford
Northampton
Stafford
Rochester
Lancs
Bamsley
Loughborough
Widnes
Wisbech
Devon

Oxon

London
Manchester
Lanchester
Milton Keynes
Basingstoke
Whitton
Emmington
Norwich
Fareham
Wheaton Aston
Hardingstone
Crawley
Canterbury
Alvaston
Saunderton
Cambridge
Famborough
Drayton
Upper Beeding
Aspley Guise
Pulborough
Cambridge
Chippenham
Christchurch
Kent
Northants

TODAY'S OUTFIT/THREE WHEELERS & MORGAN ENTRANTS

Rider/Passenger

Home Town No. Rider/Passenger

Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney Kibworth

Bob Zwarts/Anna/Matthew Zwarts Shaw

Robin Blowers/Jane Morris Rayleigh

Den Etheridge/Christine Etheridge Maidstone

Malc Mackay/Donna Mackay Nuneaton

Wemer Eckel/Tim Johnson Cambridge

Dave Fanthorpe/Laurie Weait Oldbury

Dave Hodgson/Steph Wilkinson Bradford

STlu Harper/Pru Saunders Northants
N 2

Nick Weston/Kerry Williams Thurmaston

Bill TuerMaggie Tuer Halebank

David White /Sheelagh Neal Cambridge

Chas Pilbean/Dave Hughes Bametby-le-wold

Steve HarphanvDaniel Toone Anstey

Home Town

43 Derek Rand/Lee Rand Crowhurst

49 Martin SibsonHarriett Sibson Leics

50 Andy Hunt/Yvonne Hunt Cambridge

51 Paul Lawrence/Mick Gibbs Enfield

56 David Wells/Paul Mann Jackfield

59 Rowland Mettam/Gerry Daine Sheffield

63 Dave Hammerton/Neil Bartle Colchester

65 Gareth Comyn/Stuart Jack Cambridge

68 Grahame Alcock/Paul Emmerson Famsfield

72 Wil Smith/Chris Unstead Swaffam

75 David AungienMark Jay Kent

9 Nick Saunders/Kay Green Tamworth

98 Tony Wheatley/Neil Wheatley Co. Durham
13 Jim SteelMitchel Steel Loughborough

RACING NEWS - RACING NEWS - RACING NEWS
LYDDEN HILL - ROUND 5

Welcome back to the lovely Kent circuit of Lydden and round five of the VMCC Historic Racing
Championships. We welcome back the Velocette Owners Club who are again our sponsors for this
meeting. Richard Adams’ welcome will give you full details. There will be a get together around
Richard's ‘van’ after racing that will include an awards presentation and a barbeque, everyone is

welcome.

Mike Powell extended his existing championship lead at our last meeting at Cadwell, in the M.A.N. Flying
Systems race for Formula Bantams. Martin and Michael Nash De Villiers will be looking to get some
good results to try to close the gap on No. 33 Mike on his 1971 Bantam. With two days racing and luck
and skill anything may be possible.

No.30 Mick Hunter is at the top of the table in the Drury Precision Sheet Mertal 350cc Championship,
and with Phil Jobborn not taking part this weekend hopefully Mick will be able to take increase the

difference significantly.

In the Ossie Neal Championship for Sidecars Mo. 10 Werner Eckel and Tim Johnson just have the edge
over No. 31 Nick Weston and Kerry Williams. No. 50 Andy and Yvonne Hunt are out there this weekend
to join in the battle. In the Consort Championship for three-wheelers newcomers Derek and Lee Rand
are holding the top of the table with Graham Alcock and Paul Emmerson having to chase and work their
way through the pack to try and gain back some vital points. The Janic Antiques championship
sponsored by the team of Nick Saunders and Kay Green see none other than Bill and Maggie Tuer at the
top who have a 30 point lead over Nick Weston and Kerry Williams, but nothing is in the bag as we have
seen so many times before, no championship is decided until the last race of the day at the last meeting
of the season.

Bennett Associates Championship (Event 5) leader Mark Capewell now has a strong lead over his
competitors but Phil Wade and Mike Kemp will be working hard to gain vital points. In the Old Bike Mart
championship lan Bain and Toby Smedley battle their way for the title and there is only 7 points between
them at the moment.

In the GB Moter Company championship Tim Johnson holds a 3 point lead over Phil Jobborn but as |
mentioned earlier Phil is not competing this weekend so he will miss out on some very important points
this weekend. Event 1 the Tuers Garage championship sees Toby Smedley and lan Bain battling again
but Mervyn Stratford will be there to out manoeuvre one or both of them.

In the 250cc championship Mervyn Stratford is just 2 points behind championship leader Stu Noble so
this will be an interesting race to watch with four sets of points up for grabs.

We now move on to the specials classes, these events are for machines that don't fit into any other
event and are separated by their engine capacities. In the upto 500 class sponsored by Dresda Autos,
Martin Page has a fair lead over Mike Schofield both of whom are not taking part this weekend, but will
John Bown and Len Homer be able to close the gap that they have on the two absentees. In the Big
Shot over 500 championship Grham Williams will be there to try and increase his current 22 point lead
over John Butcher but will he succeed, stick around and watch.

We were unable to run the Pertemp Recruitment Partnership Solo Champion of Champions race at
Cadwell in July due to an oil spillage so there was no change of leaders there, Mike Powell will be able to
start the race on Sunday knowing that second place man Phil Jobborn will be nowhere to be seen but he
will have to watch out for Tim Johnson who is lying third at the moment.

The Norton Owners Club and the Velocette Owners club both sponsor season long championships and
races are ran at two day events and this is how the championships stand at the moment. In the Norton
Champlonship No. 130 Mark Capewell has just 1 point over Phil Jobborn who is in second and only 10
points between him and third, fourth and fifth place. In the Velocette Championship Tim Johnson is at
the top and Richard Adams and Terence Anderton are fighting for second and third place.

Last but by no means least The Norvil Co. Novice ip sees No.41 William Free with
a 9 point lead over No. 54 Charles Jeanes but will the handicap be to their advantage or not as they will
both start somewhere near the back of the grid and have to plough their way through to the front to take
the chequered flag,

The Club would like to thank all their Sponsors, Marshals and Officials who make the meeting possible
for all of the Riders and Spectators. We hope you have a great day or weekend, hope to see you in
September at Three Sisters but whatever have a safe journey home.
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2001 CHAMPIONSHIPS & SPONSORS

Pertemps Recruitment Partnership - Solo Champion of Champions Handicap

Bonham & Brooks Specialist Auctioneers & Valuers Three-Wheeler Champion of Champions
Handicap

Tuers Garage Championship Event 1
Solo Motor Cycles Unlimited to 1934

250cc Championship Event 2
Solo Motorcycles Upto 250cc to 1962

Drury ision Sheet Metal Cl i i Event 3
Solo Motorcycles 251-350cc to 1962

Old Bike Mart Championship Event 4
Solo Motorcycles Unlimited to 1948

Bennett Associates Championship Event 5
Solo Motorcycles Multi-Cylinder Unlimited & Singles Over 500cc 1949-1962

‘GB Motor Company Championship Event 6
Solo Motorcycles 351-500cc 1949 to 1962

Dresda Autos Limited Championship Event 7A
Solo Motorcycles Specials upto 500cc to 1972

Big Shots Championship Event 7B
Solo Motorcycles Specials Over 500cc to 1972

Ossie Neal Sidecar Championship Event 8
Sidecar Outfits Unlimited to 1958

Consort Ltd Three-Wheeler Championship Event 9A
S/car based T/Wheelers Two Cylinder Two Valve per Cylinder up to 750cc U/L to 1972

Janic Antiques Championship Event 9B
B3 Cyclecars, Sidecar based Three-Wheelers & Morgans Unlimited to 1972

M.A.N. Flying Systems Championship Event 10
Formula Bantams

Norvil Motorcycle Company Ltd John Novice C! i i Event 11
Solo Motorcycle Novice Riders Only

Norton Owners Club Championship Event 16
Solo Norton Motorcycles Only

Dave Alicock Championship for Velocettes Event 16
Solo Velocettes Only

The Arthur Lavington Race Event 21
Solo Velocettes Only

The Fred Launchbury Trophy Race Event 22
Solo Bantams Only

The Velocette / BSA Challenge Race Event 25

Solo Velocettes/BSAs Only

TROPHY INFORMATION

Trophies will be i over this and at our Annual Awards Dinner

HISTORIC RACING DATES

THREE SISTERS CIRCUIT SATURDAY/SUNDAY 15™/16™ SEPTEMBER 2001

CADWELL PARK CLUB CIRCUIT SATURDAY 29™ SEPTEMBER 2001

CADWELL PARK CLUB CIRCUIT SUNDAY 30™ SEPTEMBER 2001 (Invite to Pegasus Meeting)
WARNING

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable
accidents can happen. Please comply with all instructions of
marshals and Notices and remain in permitted areas only. THEY ARE
CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY.
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Velocette Owners Club at Lydden 2001

Once again the Velocette Owners Club are pleased to be sponsoring this VMCC Race
Meeting here at Lydden.

The main event of the day will be The Arthur Lavington Trophy Race for Velocettes only.
They don’t have to be original machines, as long as the bike has a Velocette engine it is
eligible. The winner receives The Arthur Lavington Trophy, there is also a trophy for the first
placed 350cc and the first placed Girder Fork bike.

The other races with a Velocette connection will be the Velocette V-BSA Challenge event,
which last year the Velos won by three points, and the season long Dave Allcock
Championship for Velos, which is a handicap race.

Again this year, we are having a BBQ on the Saturday evening, hopefully starting about 6.30,
up at the top end of the Paddock at my encampment (No. 170) please come and join us, we
will be starting off by presenting the day’s trophies so come along and applaud the winners!

Let’s hope when you are reading this the sun is shining, and on behalf of all Velocette
Owners | would like to thank the VMCC Historic Racing Section and all their officials for
making it possible for us to run these races, and of course all you Marshals who we couldn’t
manage without — Thank you.

Richard Adams.

HISTORIC RACING

ORGANISED BY
THE VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB LTD
RACING SECTION

WE ARE IN DESPERATE NEED OF MORE MARSHALS AND OFFICIALS
WE WILL TRAIN YOU IF YOU HAVE NEVER DONE IT BEFORE

WE GUARANTEE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH FUN & EXCITEMENT
& WILL EVEN THROW IN YOUR LUNCH EACH DAY
WHERE ELSE CAN YOU SEE THE ACTION SO CLOSE!

MARSHALS AND OFFICIALS COME FROM ALL WALKS OF LIFE
WE HAVE SAFETY EXECUTIVES, SECRETARIES, MECHANICS & TAXI DRIVERS TO
NAME BUT A FEW

IF YOU HAVETHOUGHT ABOUT IT THEN ASK ANY OF THE ORANGE OVERALL BRIGADE
WHO WILL DIRECT YOU TO THE PERSON YOU NEED TO TALK TO

IF YOU WANT TO BE A SPONSOR, RIDER OR ENTRANT
WE WILL ALSO
PUT YOU IN TOUCH WITH THE RIGHT PERSON

OR
CONTACT THE SECTION SECRETARY: LESLEY REANEY,

318 OSMASTON PARK ROAD, ALLENTON, DERBY DE24 8FB
07761 968221 (EVENINGS/WEEKENDS ONLY) OR EMAIL: racesec.vmcc@theseed.net




RACES 1 & 11 SAT CLUTCH! ' START

24 & 33 SUN
EVENTI 1. TUERS GARAGE CHAMPIONSHIP:
Name Machine Grid Positions.
13 Stu Towner Rudge Ulster A D A D 642 1933
20  Terry Williams Cotton Python D A D A 500 1933
21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT c B [ B 350 1929
25  Mike Farrall Rudge Whitworth D A D A 500 1928
47 Mervyn Stratford Rudge A o) A D 249 1934
48  Alan Lewis Norton CS1 Cc c [ C 480 1830
51 Toby Smedley Sunbeam M95 D A 2] A 640 1934
65  Stu Noble Cotton Jap (o} B [ B 500 1934
92 Chris Smedley Sunbeam M95 B c B [ 840 1934
105  lan Dyche Ariel Red Hunter B Cc B c 500 1934
176 Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V E A E A 350 1931
190 lan Bain Norton CS1 B Cc 8 c 500 1928
197 Tim Johnson Rudge Leigh Special c B c B 840 1932
205 Andrew Middleton  Rudge 4V A D A D 250 1934
274 Dave Brierley Scott Flying Squirrel A E A E 650 1934
1st. 2nd 6th 7th

Winners Time.... Fastest Lap No.

Winners Time........

8t..00:200. 000, 3rd....o dthiiie Bthis.n. Bth. e 7th.......8th.......9th.......10th,
Winners Time..........Spe 4 i
1st.......2nd.

Winners Tim

RACES 1 & 11 SAT CLUTCH START
24 & 33 SUN
EVENT 3. DRURY PRECISION SHEET METAL CHAMPIONSHIP
No. Name Machine Grid Positions
9 Tim Jackson AJS 7R (c[EELT] G J 350 1958
22 Roger Ashby AJS TR I H H 349 1957
23 Robert Drury Volocette MK VIl G J J 350 1939
Sat 24 Mike Hope BSA Goldatar & J 1957
29 Nigel Linos Valocotts MAC () Bl 1937
30 Michael Hunter Norton Manx H | I 1957
54 Charles Joanos 1o Vipor " | H | 350 1954
150  David Groanwood Model M50 | H | H 350 1957
164 Stuart Tonge Antohls aacs ) G J G 350 1958
170  Richard Adams Volocette KTT MK VIll I H I H 348 1950
183 Trevor Johnson Valocotta MAC J G J G 349 1934
211 Keith Riley Valocatte K68 ] G J G 350 1958
224 Michaol Moran NSA B K G H G 350
246 John Paterson Norton Manx H I H I 349 1961
272 Philip Harris Velocatta Vipor | | | | 349 1858
18800200 WAt Hith Gth th
Winners Time. Hpand mph Fastost Lap No......
18t 2nd. 1Aty Bl fith, 7th,
Winners Tima fipeod mph  Fastost Lap No......
st 2nd 3o Mt Bt Bth, 7th,
Winnors Time' Spead mph  Fastast Lap No
18t 2nd e AN B Ot 7th,
Winnars Timo tipoad mph Fantost Lop No....
Holo Motoroyelen 261-350ce to 1962

LAP REC

TUERS GARAG

GREENSBRIDGE LANE, HALEWOOD,
LIVERPOOL 26
TEL: 0151 487 5658

CLASS III & IV
M.O.T. TESTING

SPECIALISTS IN
RETAILER OLDER VEHICLES

DRURY

Production sheetmetal work to fine limits
Electronic equipment enclosures
Light presswork, metal forming

Sponsors of Event 3
DRURY PRECISION SHEET METAL LTD.

Beechings Way, Alford, Lincolnshire LN13 9JE
Tel: 01507 466553 Fax: 01507 462790
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RACES 2 & 12 SAT

CLUTCH START

25 & 34 SUN
EVENT 7B. BIG SHOTS CHAMPIONSHIP
No. Name Machine Grid Positions

1 Lee Moore Norton Manx C c Cc c
40  Nigel Waring Dresda Triumph - E A E A
41 William Free Triumph T120 B [ B c
45 Jim Overbury Triumph Bonneville B o} B D
72 Graham Williams  Triton Pre-Unit c B c B
78 Chris Watts Norton Atlas D B o B
87 Alan Long Dresda Triumph A E A E
108  John Butcher Seeley Weslake c [ c c
131 Daniel Toone Triumph Thunderbird A E A E
138 Mike Kemp Norton Dominator A D A D
168  Phillip Wade Norton Atlas D A D A
177 Martin Owen Triton Pre-Unit E A E A
180 David White Norton Special B o] B [
237 Bob Hirst Seeley Matchless D A D A
242 Glyn Poole Norton Weslake c B c B
243 Mike Annesley Laverda SF A D A D
279  Bryn Shaw Ducati E & E E

6th...... .7th.
Fastest Lap No.

Solo Motorcycle Specials over 500cc to 1972

LAP RECORD:

RACES 2 & 12 SAT
25 & 34 SUN

.70 MPH

108 JOHN BUTCHER 48.20s =
CLUTCH START

EVENT 10, M,AIN, FLYING SYSTEMS CHAMPIONSHIP
Name Machine Grid Position:

33 Mike Powell

i
36 lan Scutt £
52 Robbio Brown ¢
56 Derek Botts £
62 Keith Woods [
71 Matt Whitcombo ¢
88 Martin Nash Do Villiors
120 Stephon Woods ¢
132 Michaol Nash Do Villiors ¢
142 Potor Tibbitts ¢
160 Androw Moulden [
163 Dinne Blint [
16t 20d Wi Ath
Winnern Time Spood
16t 200 ¥, Ath
Winnors Time Spoad
B 200, Wil A,
Winners Time Spand
1880000204 W Ath
Winnars Time fipoad

LAP RECORD! No

Bantam G J G H
Bantam (il Ths T )
Bantam H H
H H H H
I G I G
S T A <]
G [P G
H 1 H
A Bantam [ G I G
A Bantam G H 6 J
A Bantam | G | G
IA Bantam G (I |
5th
mph
6th
mph
LBth
mph
Bth,. o Bthe.n.s

mph  Fastest Lap No

Formula Bantams

68 MARK 48,108 = 74
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500
200
750
650
740
750
746
750
650

750
650
750
496
950
750
350

1961
1967
1969
1971
1964
1963
1969
1972
1954
1961
1962
1960
1968
1870
1972
1972
18639

1971
1962
1958
1966
1969
1958
1965
1969
1965
1967
1961
1961

Richard Adams

Photographer to the
Motor Industry

“If it's got wheels we'll shoot it ”

Big Shots Studios Ltd.
Tel: 0138 655 5667

M.A.N. FLYING SYSTEMS LTD.
PHONE: 0044 (0) 1286 747177 man y@saseriderco.uk 20 SIRDAR ROAD, BROOK ROAD INDUSTRIAL EST,.

FAX: 0044 (0) 1268 747199 wainwmanfy.co.uk RAYLEIGH, ESSEX SS6 7XF
Supporting FULL CAD/CAM C.N.C. MACHINING
FORMULA BANTAM RACING COMPLETE FABRICATIONS

ALUMINIUM AND STAINLESS
MIG AND TIG
CODED WELDERS

ALL AGES, ALL ABILITIES, ALL GOOD FUN AND CHEAP.
(GOOD RACING AND GOOD LAUGHS IN GOOD

COMPANY AND IT WONT BREAK THE BANK
LOTS OF HELP ALWAYS AVAILABLE

COME AND HAVE A GO!
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RACES

No:

RACES

3 & 14 SAT CLUTCH START

26 & 35 SUN
EVENT 9A. CONSORT LTD CHAMPIONSHIP

Rider/Passenger Machine Grid!Positions

Den Etheridge/Christine Etheridge ~ Norton Cc A cC A 750
Dave Fanthorpe/Laurie Weait BSA /A65 A c A C 736
Derek Rand/Lee Rand Norton Commando A D A D 750
Martin Sibson/Harriet Sibson Triton Thunderbird B c B C 745
David Wells/Paul Mann Wallace BSA A C A C 749
Gareth Comyn/Stuart Jack Triumph 6T D A D A 650
Grahame Alcock/Paul Emmerson Triumph [0} B C B 650
Nick Saunders/Kay Green Norton Atlas B B B B 750
Tony Wheatley/Neil Wheatley BSA Windrick C A Cc A 744

[y L
mph  Fastest Lap No.

(N o L
mph  Fastest Lap No

6th........7th.
Fastest Lap No.

6th...... 7th..
Fastest Lap No

S/car based T/Wheelers Two Cylinder Two Valve per Cylinder up to 750cc UL to 1972

0s

P RECORD: 7 DENNIS ETHERIDGE/CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE 5

10 SECOND DELAY

3 & 14 SAT CLUTCH START
26 & 35 SUN
EVENT 8, OSSIE NEAL CHAMPIONSHIP

Rider/Passenger hi Grid! Rositions.

Bob Zwarts/Anna Zwarts AJS G J S 50
Bob Zwarts/Matthew Zwarts Al IR c . ses0
Robin Blowers/Jane Morri: AJS G3L AR Gl SIEMNGLT 700
Malc Mackay/Donna Mackay — BSA A10 K G- kK G 650
Werner Eckel/Tim Johnson Atlol VG I H 1 H 700
Tim Miles / Matthew Francis — Triumph 67 H H 1 700
Nick Weston/Korry Williams Triumph Thunderbied  J G J G 650
David White / Shoolagh Noal Triumph Thunderbied — H 1 H 1 650
Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone — Triumph Thunderbid G J G J 650
Andy Hunt/Yvonne Hunt Royal Enfiold Moteor | H [ H 692
Dave Hammorton/Noil Bartle BSA M33 | I | | 599
David Aunglor/Mark Jay Norton 99 G K G K 760
Paul Lawrence/Michaol Gibbs — Triumph Tiger T110 650

.10th.
Speed .

18t 2000000 300 At Bth,
Winners Time 5p00d...cc.....mph

.10th.
Speed .......

Tst.....2nd did, ath Hith, Gth,
Winners Time Spood........mph

18t 204, 3 At Bth . Bth,
Winnars Time Spaad mph Faste:

15t 20d. w0 30 v At Bthu i, Bth,..n 7th.
Winnars Time Spood mph  Fastest Lap N

+ Unlimited 10 1958

1968
1968
1971
1972
1967
1948
1969
1958
1970

1857
1957
1847
1852
1938
1949
1951
1954
1952
1958
1947
1954

1955

Consort Ltd

ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE
THEIR SPONSORSHIP OF

EVENT 9A THE SIDECAR BASED THREE - WHEELERS

CONSORT LIMITED ARE A PVC DOUBLE GLAZING MANUFACTURER
AND ARE AT FULWOOD ROAD SOUTH, FULWOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
HUTHWAITE, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE. NG17 2JZ

THEY SPECIALISE IN MAKING HIGH QUALITY WINDOWS, DOORS AND
CONSERVATORIES FOR CUSTOMERS COUNTRYWIDE

TRADE CONTACT: MEL DAVIS
TEL: 01623 440880 FAX: 01623 440396
EMAIL: www.consort.ltd.uk
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No.

RACES 4 & 15 SAT

27 & 36 SUN

Name

CLUTCH START

EVENT 7A DRESDA AUTOS LIMITED CHAMPIONSHIP
Machine Grid Positions CC

5 Stacey Killworth
9  Tim Jackson
40 Nigel Waring
43 Terence Anderton
65 Jeff Whitworth
58 John Bown
60 Peter Aston
72 Graham Williams
73  Chris Howitt
77 Cliff Ransley
82 lan Savage

100  Andy Hunt

110 Phil Jury

112 Jessica Hemming
132 Mick Nash De Villiers
136 Kim Hicks

151 Jon Luke

166  Phil Beaton

170 Richard Adams
184 Keith Savage
207 Reg Tinklin

214  Martin Greenland
219  Len Homer

236  Cliff Shorter

246  John Paterson

251 Jeff Bing
271 Ray Smith

272 Philip Harris

273 Nick Bedford
280 Bill Davidson
292 Nick Roberts

70 Dave Downer
150 Dave Greenwood
258 Tim O'Connell

22 Roger Ashby
279 Bryn Shaw

Winners Time...

st voaNtiir
Winners Time

88 tvant 2nd
Winners Time

Triton T110 (o} G (o] G 499
Norton / BSA B34 (o} F (o3 E 500
Rickman Metisse E D E D 494
Velocette Venom B G B G 499
Velocette Venom D F IS 499
Norton Dominator A I A 1 496
Greeves Silverstone F (o] F C 250
Triton Pre Unit A H A H 500
Petty Manx D E D E 500
Velocette Venom G B G B 600
BSA ZB B G B G 500
Royal Enfield GP5 G (o] G Cc 250
BSA Ducati 1 A I A 500
Royal Enfield Bullet E D E D 498
Bultaco TSS Cc G [o3 G 196
Ducati H A H A 350
BSA Goldstar 5] E D E: 498
Matchless Metisse H A H A 500
Velocette Venom H B H B 499
BSA A50 A H A H 500
BSA B25 E E: E E 249
Velocette Parvel G B _ 499
Ducati Sebring (e} F G F 350
Ducati Sebring F D F D 340
Norton Manx 1 A | A 349
Greeves Silverstone _ A 1 350
MV Augusta A | FEEEEEEE 350
Velocette Viper B H B H 349
BSA Goldstar B (o] F (o] 499
BSA B50 E E E E 500
Norton/Velocette MSS G ¢ [EEEREEE so0
Velocotte MSS Res Res G Cc 499
Norton Model 50 Res  Res G B 350
Bonolli 2¢ Res Res D F 250
Seoloy G50 Res Res F I 500

Ducati Res Res Res Res 350

drd Aath., 6th,
Spoad mph

v Bthu, 7th....
Fastest Lap No......

brd ath 6th Bthicia . 7th..
Fastest Lap Ne

Spood mph

...10th.......

drd Ath bth .
.. Speed .

Spoed..........mph

Sred Aath Hith Bth........7th.......
Fastost Lap No......

Spoad mph

Solo Motoreyale Specials under 500cc to 1972

LAP RECORD: DOUG JONES 47.60s = 75.63 MPH

Year

1972
1862
1970
1961
1959
1962
1966
1959
1970
1966
1958
1965
1966
1958
1972
1870
1968
1968
1962
1962
1870
1972
1968
1967
1961
1965
1969
1958
1960
1971
1955

1958
1957
1971

1969

DRESDA RACING

builders of classic bikes
E.G.P. ENTERPRISES

\2

S%

Race preparation and testing for
classic and vintage bikes.

I Our race engine and cylinder
head service makes our twins

‘ the fastest on the track and is
now available to the public.

Tritons to order: Engine rebuilds,
frame build, repairs and
modification, Stove enamelling,

MOTORCYCLE AUTOJUMBLES
at Kempton Park Racecourse

Saturday 15th September 200
Saturday 20th October 2001
Saturday 1st December 2001

box sections swinging arms

Any enquiries at the meeting - see Nigel Waring - No.40

Dresda Autos Ltd, Tel: 01753 684943, Fax: 01753 680389, email
Degens@dresda.fsbusiness.couk. Website: www.dresda.co.uk
Send Large sae for catalogue
E.G.P. tel/fax 01344 883961 - send sae for booking form.

CC Insurance -
"". Exclusively to YMCC members,

insurance from Footman James
provides top quality cover at
.competitive premiums for

veteran, vintage, classic
- and historic motorcycles. |

R "
FOR INDIVIDUAL SERVICE AND COMPLETE PEACE OF MiND Call us Today 1

The Enthusiast’s Insurance Broker

FOOTMAN JAMES
L) ‘ )

9pe3T JoddEl 23Ul




RACES 1 T
72 g 3_6; EGN SEURC el AR 2001 VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE RACING SECTION
<! CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS AFTER ROUND 4
EVENT 9B. JANIC ANTIQUES CHAMPIONSHIP
No.  Rider/Passenger Machine Grid Positions Event 1. TUERS GARAGE Event2. . 250CC CHAMPIONSHIP Evént3:DRURY.PRECISION
Pos No.  Name s Pos  No. Name Pis Pos No.  Name Pis
4 1 51 Toby Smediey 130 1 65 StuNoble 116 1 30 Michael Hunter 108
1 Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney Morgan JAP SS A (& A Cc 1208 1933 2 190  lan Bain 2 47 Mervyn Stratford 14 2 17 Phil Jobbom 102
17 Dave Hodgson/Steph Wilkinson ~ Morgan C 8B 'C o (Braai72 $1936 z . NSk % 3 g5 Henrly 12 3 bautsln Suatlone o
20 Stu Harper/Pru Saunders Morgan E B Ware Aero B (o B (o} 1260 1926 5 20 Teny Wiliams 66 5 135 DavidBrasier 48 5 150 David Greenwood 47
31 Nick Weston/Kerry Williams Triumph Thunderbird G oA C A 650 1951 ? g? IMbkecFanall gg g ‘g g:i_el élne: g; s 2:: g;;‘d:n:we ;5
o . lan Cramp in Cook Y
34 Bill Tuer/ Maggie Tuer Morgan 8 @B B ' B 1150557932 8 65  StuNoble 39 8 176 RaiphRichardson % 8 29 Ngellines 0
39 Chas Pilbeam/Dave Hughes Morgan F Super Sports D A D A 1177 1938 9 256 Wemer Eckel 28 8 186 PaulWade 2% 9 54 Charles Jeanes 2
59 Rowland Mettam/Gerry Daine  Ward Mogvin CHIAVATL G ASUARS 247 968 10232 Grahame Rhiodes 2] [ 10 183 TrevorJohnson 2 10- - 89:-70gle Divon 2
72 Wil Smith/Chris Unstead Triumph Weslake A C A C 750 1970 Everit4. OLD BIKE MART: Event 6. GB MOTOR COMPANY.
1 i i Pos No.  Name Pis Pos  No. Name P Pos No.  Name
13 Jim Steel/Mitch Steel Berkeley T60 A D A D 1220 1960 1 180" Vian Bak 128 T 130 MarkCapewet A 1 167 Tim dofnson 119
2 51 Toby Smediey 121 2 168 PhillpWade ) 2 17 Phil Jobbom 116
1Ste: w2ndisteaty 3rd. o 4th.......5th 6th. 7th 3 25 Mike Famall 82 3 59 Jahn Capper §7 3 10 Martin Page 100
4 20 Teny Wiliams 70 4 138 Mike Kemp 55 4 195  Grahem Buler 5
--mph  Fastest Lap N 5 21 fanCramp 64 5 111 BenGraham 51 5 Mick Hurter 2
6 197 Tim Johnson 45 6 195 Graham Buller 43 6 185 PaulWade 41
7 211 Keith Riey 40 7 5 Stacey Kitworth 38 7 John Bown 3
8 35 EricWhiteoak 37 8 116 MariinRose 3 8 170 Richard Adams 21
] 90 John McMahon % 9 184 Keith Savage 2 9 43 Terence Anderon 16
10 254__Paul Baimain 15 10___131_Daniel Toone 2 10135 David Brasier 11
Event7B BIGSHOTS
Pos  No. Name Pts Pos  MNo. Name 3 Pos No.  Name Pls
1 10 Martin Page 125 1 72 Graham Willams o 133 MikePowel 90
2 14 Mike Schofield 8 2 108 John Butcher 72 2 88 MantinNash de Viliers 70
3 58 JohnBown 8 3 40 NgelWaring 61 3 142 PeterTibbitls )
4 219 LenHomer 8 4 138 MkeKemp 52 4 % lanSautt 45
5 100  AndyHunt 72 5 59 John Capper 42 5 132 Michael Nash de Villers “
6 236 CiffShorter 63 6 237 RobertHist % 6 62 KethWoods 4
S % e 7 10 Phiduy 63 7 41 WillamFree 0 7 161 Andrew Mauien 3
B3 Cyclecars, Sidecar based Three-Wheelers & Morgans Unlimited to 1972 8 170 Richard Adams b MRS o 2 8 pr 7 b
9 136 KimHicks 60 E] 1 LeeMoore 2 9 5 DerekBets k)
LAP RECORD: No. 34 BILL TUER / MAGGIE TUER /EWAN CAMERON/ DAVID TOONE 10 72 Graham Wiliams £ 10 66 BobHoclen 2 9 163 DianeBint Liugs
51.30s = 70.17 MPH Event8. 0SSIE NEAL MEMORIAL Event9A CONSORT LIMITED:
Pos No RiderPassenger Pts Pos  No. RiderPassenger Pis Pos No. RidedPassenger Pts |
110 WemerEckelTimJonnson 114 1 43 DerekRandlLee Rand 8 1 34 Bl TuerMaggle Tuer o |
2 31 NickWestovKenyWillams 108 2 68 Grahame AkockPaulEmmerson 75 2 31 NikWestonKeny Wiliams 6 |
3 8  MakMackayDonna Mackay 89 3 56  Dave Welis/Paul Mann 57 3 1 Greg Bibby/Paula Heaney 40
4 41 Steve HaphamDaniel Tocne 78 3 95  NickSaundersiKay Green 57 4 113 Jim SteelMitch Steel 3 |
5 75  David AungierMark Pettman 68 5 11 DaveFanthomelaure Wealt 49 5 92 SteveRelly/Kevin Thurston 27
6 21 TimMicsMathewFrancs 67 6 70 TonyBannisterflain Sanderson 43 6 59 Rowland Metam/AliDe Angells 25 |
7 35  David White/SheelaghNeal 50 7 64 PaulTucherMartnWatinson 36 7 20 StuHamerPru Saunders 2 |
8 6 RobnBlowersaneMons 37 8 74 PaulKentKard Webb 30 8 14 EwanCameronDavdToone 16 |
9 63 DaveHammeronNelBarte 26 9 97 AshleyBrooksieith Cook 16 9 30 Chas ReynoldsiGeny Daine 8
103 BobZwarsMathew Zwars 16 1049 Martin SibsonMariet Sibson 12 S 4 BobAngelBob Bariow 8 ’
3/ 1) Al , I A =Y Event 15, NORTON OWNERS' Event 16 VELOCETTE OWNERS
Name Pos  No. Name Pts Pos  No. Name
r 4 141 WiiamFree 0 1 130 Mark Capewel 39 1197 Tim Johnson 3
2 54 Chares Jeanes 2 2 17 PhilJobbom 38 2 170 Richard Adams 2%
3 240  RobertWalker 15 3 10 lanBan 2 3 43 Terence Anderion 2
4 150  Dave Greenwood 14 4 163 PhilWade ) 4 20 lanCramp 18
4 21 KeithRiey 14 5 30 Michael Hunter 2 5 29 NgelLines 15
6 106  MartnElis 12 6 58 JohnBown 27 6 77  CiffRansiey 12
1 e Ty 6 242 GlynPoole 12 7 138 MkeKemp 23 6 55 Jeff Whitwprh 12
4 King Street, Tamworth, Staffs. 8 74  DevidRowe 13 8 148 NormanWhite 19 8 211 KeihRiey 10
Tele 2 9 94 GeoffMils 10 9 89 OgleDixon 13 9 91 BenSwan [}
lelephone:(01827) 59333 9 246 MalomPaterson 10 10 180 DavidWhte 2 10 200 RobeWalker 7
9 116 ManinRose 10 10 232 Grahame Rhodes 7
10 186 PaulWade 7
We buy & sell good antique
China & furniture etc. : Pt 05 z
| l ) 133 Mike Powel 35 1 Bill TuerMaggie Tuer
AL urd - NY ) 2 17 Phil Jobbom 2 2 1 GregBibby/Paula Heaney 36
3197 TimJohnson 19 3 31 NickWestonKeny Wiliams 2
4 190 lanBain 17 410 Wemer EckelTim Johnson 2
4 113 EwanCamenon 12 5 41 Steve Hapham/Daniel Toone 20
6 88 Martin Nash De Viliers 10 6 35 David White/Sheelagh Neal 18
7 188 JimSteel 10 7 72 WiSmitvChis Unstead 12
8 154 SwTonge 10 7 30 ChasReynods/Geny Daine 2
O 30 Michael Hunter 9 § 92 Steve Relly/evin Thurston 10
10 142 Peter Tibbitts 8 9 59 Rowland MetamiAlison De Angefs 10
17
16




RACES 6 & 17 SAT CLUTCH START

29 & 38 SUN

EVENT 5. BENNETT ASSOCIATES CHAMPIONSHIP.

Name Machine Grid Positions CcC Year

5 Stacey Killworth Triumph T110 A D A D 708 1962
18 Kevin Stewart BSA A10 A D A D 650 1958
27 Steve Hutchinson Triumph T110 D A D A 650 1958
106  Martin Ellis Triumph 6T D A D A 649 1955
109  Fraser Buchanan BMW R67 c B Cc B 595 1965
111 Ben Graham Triumph 6T c B [ B 650 1954
116 Martin Rose Norton Dominator Cc c C (o] 600 1958
126 Laurie Weait Norton Atlas B Cc B c 745 1961
130 Mark Capewell Norton Atlas E A E A 750 1962
131 Daniel Toone Triumph Thunderbird A £ A E 650 1954
138 Mike Kemp Norton Dominator [ B c B 650 1961
168  Phillip Wade Norton Atlas B C B8 c 750 1962
177 Martin Owen Triumph 6T B c B c 650 1960
184  Keith Savage BSA AS0 A D A D 500 1962
195  Graham Buller HRD Rapide D A D A 1120 1949

1st. 2nd.
Winners Time..

1st 2nd.
Winners Time...

t 2nd
Winners Time...

1st. nd., 3rd. J4th 5th.
Winners Time.......... Speed..........mph

Solo Motorcycles Multi-cylinder Unlimited & Singles over 500cc 1949 to 1962

LAP RECORD: GORDON RUSSELL 47.80s = 75.35 MPH

6 & 17 SAT
29 & 38 SUN

CLUTCH START

EVENT 4, OLD BIKE MART CHAMPIONSHIP

Name Machine Grid Positions

20 Terry Williams Cotton Python G 1 G [ 500 1933
21 lan Cramp Velocotte K1T G J G J 350 1929
25 Mike Farcall Rudge Whitworth G | G 1 500 1928
48 Alan Low Triumph Twin G J G H 498 1939
49 Simon Lowis Triumph Twin | H | H 500 1939
51 Toby Smodley Sunbeam M95 H I H 1 640 1934
92 Chris Smodloy Sunboam M95 | G | G 640 1934
Sat 104  Trevor Shakespoaro Triumph 57 J G 3 500 1839
105 lan Dyche Ariol Rod Hunter J G J G 500 1934
176  Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V H H H H 350 1931
190  lan Bain Norton Warks | G | G 500 1934
211 Kaeith Riley Velocetto KSS H | H 1 350 1938
256 Wornor Eckol Rudge Ulster | H | G 500 1934
18t 2nd B At Bth s Bth, Tt
Winnors Time. Spood mph Fastost Lap N
18t...000.20d it Bth Bt 7th
Winners Time Spood mph  Fastost Lap N
st 20d I At Bth L Bt Tt
Winners Time Spaod mph  Fastost Lap
188,000 2nd. W A BBt 7t
Winnors Time. Spoed mph  Fastost Lap No......
folo Motoreycles Unlimited to 1948

Tunnelling Engineering Design
Stestwar Consultants
Offshore

Wind En
Powarsg::ns l N N O V A T l 0 N
Movable Bridges is based on
EXPERIENCE
(M G Behnett & Associates Ltd.

Tel#01709 373782
Fax 01709 363730

e 00000

Machine Design
Structural Design
Expert Witness
Seismic Analysis
Chemical

Finite Element
Analysis

JJ THE WORLD'S BEST READ
FOR VINTAGE AND CLASSIC
ENTHUSIASTS IS PLEASED TO
BE SUPPORTING THE VMCC
PRE-48 SOLO CHAMPIONSHIP

"Racing to bring you the best
old bike news, and advertising”

LAP RECORD: No. 81 TOBY SMEDLEY 60.80s = 70.81 MPH

WHY NOT INTRODUCE A FRIEND?
Subscription details on:

Phone: 01507 524004

Fax: 01507 525002
EMAIL: obm@oldbikemart.co.uk
PO Box 99, Horncastle, Lincs LN9 6L.Z
http://www.oldbikemart.co.uk
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RACES' 7 & 18 SAT
30'& 39 SUN

CLUTCH START

EVENT 6. GB MOTOR COMPANY. CHAMPIONSHIP

Name Machine Grid Positions:

Lee Moore Norton Manx B E B E 500 1961
Stacey Killworth Norton Manx * A (e A E 499 1958
Robert Drury Norton Manx D Cc D Cc 500 1933
Mike Hunter Norton Manx (o] D (o] D 500 1961
Terence Anderton Velocette Venom A D A D 499 1961
Cliff Ransley Norton Manx A E A E 500 1957
lan Savage BSA ZB Cc C Cc C 500 1958
Chris Smedley Norton Manx E B E B 500 1957
Stuart Tonge Matchless G80 CS (o] A c A 500 1958
Paul Wade Norton Dominator E A 7 A 500 1962
Graham Buller Matchiess G50 E B E B 498 1958
Tim Johnson Velocette Venom B A D A 500 1958
Andrew Middleton Velocette Venom D B D B 500 1958
Robert Douglass (Sun)  Norton Manx B (e 500 1955
James Rudd Velocette Manx A B A F 500 1958
Gordon Russell Norton Manx 30M (o] C c c 500 1961
Tim O’Connell Norton ES2 D A E A 500 1958
Nigel Newton-Goode Triumph Special B D B D 499 1960

Solo Motorcycles 351-500cc 1949 to 1962

LAP RECORD: No.31 DOUG JONES 46.90s = 76.69 MPH

MOTOR COMPANY

The Nurseries, Fleckney Road, Kibworth, Leics.
Tel: 0116 2793 048 Mobile: 07860 237945

‘QUALITY USED CARS FOR THE DISCERNING BUYER’

RACES

BRI 19 SAT
31 &40 SUN

Name

Steve Hutchin:
Nigel Lines
Mervyn Stratfs
Peter Aston
Stu Noble
Dave Downer
Ray Hemming

son

ord

Jamie Donaldson

Phil Jury

John Lorriman

Laurie Weait

Ralph Richardson
Trevor Johnson

Paul Wade
Jim Steel
Cliff Shorter
Mitch Steel

Tony Pym-Hember

1st. 2nd

3rd

CLUTCH START

EVENT 2, 250cc CHAMPIONSHIP

Machine Grid Positions

BSAC15 E A E A 250 1958
Velocette MOV [ o} c [ 250 1837
Rudge D B 2] B 249 1934
Ducati Monza A E A E 250 1962
BSA C15 E B E B 250 1958
Velocette MOV c c c [ 249 1947
Royal Enfield A E A E 250 1955
Aermacchi Alla D'oro B D B D 250 1962
Ducati Daytona E A E A 250 1962
BSA C15 D A 2] A 250

Ducati Mk | B8 D B D 249 1961
Rudge 4V E A E A 250 1934
Velocette MOV C D c D 248 1933
Greeves c c c c 250 1960
BSA C15 A E A E 250 1958
Ducati Daytona A E A E 249 1962
BSAC15 D B D B 250 1958
Ducat? B c B c 247 1957

4th,

Winners Time.

Speed.....

6th........7th,
Fastest Lap No.

design and fabrication

Unit 3, 61 Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
M. 07931 513975 T. 01223566181 F. 01223 566182

Steelcraft specialises in bespoke metal fabrication.

A highly diverse company, providing expertise in

avariety of different areas and materials, through

our many ‘in-house' design solutions to our unique

product creations.

We pride ourselves on our attention to detail and

our concern for a customers needs in this specialist

market. Our clients come from the public and

private sectors and include architects, hospitals,

i theatre companies & catering establishments.
Contact Andy Hunt

or Stu Noble for more details
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RACES 9 SAT

CLUTCH START

EVENT 22 THE FRED LAUNCHBURY. TROPHY RACE FOR FORMULA BANTAMS
Name Machine CC

GRID POSITIONS BY BALLOT ON THE DAY
33 Mike Powell BSA Bantam 125
36 lan Scutt BSA Bantam 125
52 Robbie Brown BSA Bantam 125
56 Derek Betts BSA Bantam 123
62 Keith Woods BSA Bantam 125
71 Matt Whitcombe BSA Bantam 125
88 Martin Nash De Villiers BSA Bantam Air Cooled 125
120 Stephen Woods BSA Bantam 125
132 Michael Nash De Villiers ~ BSA Bantam 125
142 Peter Tibbitts BSA Bantam 125
160 Andrew Moulden BSA Bantam 125

Formula Bantams

LAP‘RECORD: No. 33 MIKE POWELL 51.6s = 69.77 MPH
No. 88 MARTIN NASH DE VILLIERS 52,2s =68.77 MPH

3 ‘m)

, CADWELL PARK

FULLINTERNATIONAL CIRCUIT

THE ACU CLUBMANS

Open to all Novice, Clubman & National Licence Holders
SUNDAY 14th OCTOBER 2001

Regulations will be available from:
Margaret GREENFIELD,
Road Race Secretary
ACU House, Wood Street, RUGBY,
Warwickshire. CV21 2YX Tel: 01788 566405

®
BATIS MOTORCYCLE.
" /

Ring Maryg;
Entry Forms as soon as they become available,

The
Big One!

wet with your Licence Number and she will send you the

This Meeting will he supported by

22

1971
1962
1958
1966
1969
1958
1965
1969
1965
1967
1861

RACE 10 SAT CLUTCH START
EVENT 16: DAVE ALLCOCK CHAMPIONSHIP FOR VELOCETTES
No. Name Machine
BY HANDICAP ON DAY

21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT 350
23 Robert Drury Velocette MK VIl 350
30 Mick Hunter Velocette Venom 500
43 Terence Anderton Velocette Venom 499
54 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350
Sat 55  Jeff Whitworth Velocette Venom 499
70 Dave Downer Velocette MSS 499
73 Chris Howitt Velocette Viper 350
170 Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499
183 Trevor Johnson Velocette MOV 249
186 Paul Wade Velocette 500
197 Tim Johnson Velocette Venom 500
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS 350
Sat 214 Martin Greenland Velocette Parvel 499
223 James Rudd Velocette/Manx 500
272 Philip Harris Velocette Viper 349
Sat 292 Nick Roberts Norton/Velocette MSS 500

Winners Time..

Owners Club

with Centres throughout the World and

a regular high quality Club Journal - annual membership fee just £18
Contact Mike Spink, 32 Westport Crescent, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton
Wvil 3JP

Spares Ltd

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Motorcycle Parts
The Velocette Owners Club’s own spares company for its club members

Enquiries: enclose SAE & Membership Card Regular Open Days
The Old Chapel, Cheney End, Huncote, Leics LE9 6AD
Spares List £1.00 ACCESS & VISA Accepted FAX: 01162 752703

1929
1939
1958
1961
1954
1954
1958
1965
1962
1933
1962
1958
1938
1972
1958
1958
1955

Velocette Solos Only
LAP RECORD: JOHN WOOD 50.50s = 71.28 MPH




RACE 21 SAT CLUTCH START

RACE 12A SAT CLUTCH START
EVENT 21: THE ARTHUR LAVINGTON RACE A EYENT 2% THE VCLOCETTE oA CHALLENGEIRAGE
Machine GRID POSITIONS BY BALLOT ON DAY
GRID POSITIONS BY BALLOT ON DAY 9 Tim Jackson Norton/BSA B34 500 1962
21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT 350 1929 21 lan Cramp Velocette KTT 350 1929
23 Robert Drury Velocette MK VIiI 350 1939 23 Robert Drury Velocette MK Vil 350 1939
29 Nigel Lines Velocette MAC 350 1937 Sat 24 Mike Hope BSA Goldstar 350 1957
30  Mick Hunter Velocette Venom 500 1958 27 Steve Hutchinson BSA C15 250 1958
A Fsiarica Andisrton Velocoas 499 1961 30 Mick Hunter Velocette Venom 500 1958
: 33 Mike Powell BSA Bantam 125 1971
54 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350 1954
Sat 55 Jeff Whitworth Velocette Venom 499 1954 395 fon Scutt D94 Banam 1281902
4 43 Terence Anderton Velocette Venom 499 1961
70 Dave Downer Velocette MSS 499 1958 52 :Robbie Brown BSA Bantam 125 1956
73 Chris Howitt Velocette Viper 350 1865 54 Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350 1954
77 Cliff Ransley Velocette Venom 500 1966 Sat 55  Jeff Whitworth Velocette Venom 499 1959
170 Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499 1962 62  Keith Woods BSA Bantam 125 1969
183  Trevor Johnson Velocette MOV 249 1933 71 Matt Whitcombe BSA Bantam 125 1958
186  Paul Wade Vilbcatte 500 1960 73 Chris Howitt Velocette Viper 350 1965
197  Tim Johnson Velocette Venom 500 1958 7 IC";’S:::;':V Yoo o0y 1200
: a

205 An_drew{ Middleton Velocette Venom 500 1956 88  Martin Nash De Villiers BSA Bantam 125 1965
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS 350 1938 120 1 Stéphon Wasds feaEan 1580 1555

Sat 214 Martin Greenland Velocette Parvel 499 1972 123 John Lorriman BSA C15 250
223 James Rudd Velocette/Manx 500 1958 142 Peter Tibbitts BSA Bantam 126 1967
272 Philip Harris Velocette Viper 349 1958 151 Jon Luke BSA Goldstar 498 1968
Sat 292 Nick Roberts Norton/Velocette MSS 500 1955 160  Andrew Middleton BSA Bantam 125 1961
170 Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499 1962
183 Trevor Johnson Velocette MAC 349 1934
197  Tim Johnson Velocette Venom 500 1958
211 Keith Riley Velocette KSS 350 1938
223 James Rudd Velocette/Manx 500 1958
272 Philip Harris Velocette Viper 349 1958
Sat 273 Nick Bedford BSA Goldstar 499 1960

Solo Velocettes Only 1st. 2nd.
Winners Time,
LAP RECORD: No. NIGEL HEATH 50.29s = 71.62 MPH
Velocette / BSA Solos Only
RACE 20 SAT CLUTCH START 6 LAPS

LAP RECORD: VELO No. 170 RICHARD ADAMS 50:505 = 71.23 MPH
BSA No 10 MARTIN PAGE 50.10s = 7.1.86/MPH

EVENT 11. NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO. LTD SPONSORED JOHN GREENWOOD NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
No. Name Machine CC Year |
BY HANDICAP ON DAY

41 William Free Triumph T120 750 1969
49  Simon Lewis Triumph Twin 500 1939
54  Charles Jeanes Velocette Viper 350 1954
106 Martin Ellis Triumph 6T 649 1955
595 1955

109 Fraser Buchanan BMW R67
110 Phil Jury BSA Ducati 500 1966
116  Martin Rose Norton Dominator 600 1956
150 David Greenwood Norton Model 50 350 1957
176  Ralph Richardson Rudge 4V 350 1931 .
208 o pndu Middinton Jecsalvenom it Aee The Corner Garage, 96-98 Cannock Road, Chase Terrace,
eith Riloy
224 Michael Moran BSA B31 350 Burntwood, Staffs, WS7 8JP.
242 Glyn Poole Norton Weslake 950 1972
243 Mike Annesloy Laverda SF 750 1972 ] Tel 01543 278008 Fa’f 01543 ?74775
246 John Paterson Norton Manx 349 1961 www.norvilmotorcycle.co.uk mail@norvilmotorcycle.co.uk
250  Mitch Steel BSA C15 250 1958 A
267  Nigel Newton-Goodo Triumph Special 4399 1960 We undertake all Commando & Dominator
272 Philip Harris Velocette Viper 348 1958 . ol
Sat 292 Nick Roborts Norton/Velocette MSS 500 1955 restoration work, from a rebore to a complete rebuild.
18t......2nd drd ath 6th.,.....6th 7th..... L or o I ,‘
Winners Time.., Spoed mph  Fastost Lap No. B
ANEE0IOVEINN hDvice Riders Norvil Is Our Registered Trademark Reg. No. (UKS) 2128517, (USA) 1644347




RACE 22'SUN BLAPS

CLUTCH START

EVENT  PERTEMPS RECRUITMENT, PARTNERSHIP. SOLO CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS HANDICAP
No. a Year

Entries selocted on the day are the Top 10 from the 2001 Championship
Plus riders finishing in 1 and 2 place in events 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7a, 7b & 10

33 Mike Powell 154 Stu Tonge

17 Phil Jobborn 142 Petor Tibbitts
190 lan Bain 138 Mike Kemp
197 Tim Johnson 168  Phillp Wade
113 Ewan Cameron 47 Mervyn Stratford

15t...0...20d.....0. 3.
Winners Time..........

cerrs6th........7th.
Fastest Lap No.

RACE 23/ SUN CLUTCHISTART:

EVENT: BONHAM & BROOKS THREE-WHEELER CHAMPION OF GHAMPIONS HANDICAP.
CC Y

No.  Name Machine ear

Entries selected on the day are the Top 10 from the 2001 championship
The remainder of the grid will be 1* & 2 place finishers in events 8,92 & 9b

34 Bil Tuer/Maggie Tuer 35 David White/Sheelagh Neal
Greg Bibby/Paule Heaney 72 Wil Smith/Chris Unstead
Nick Weston/Kerry Williams 30 Chas Reynolds / Gerry Daine

Werner Eckel/Tim Johnson 59  Rowland Mettam/Alison De Angelis.
Steve Harpham/Daniel Toone 92 Steve Reilly/Kevin Thurston

0d.......30d.......Ath, M. 68 T,
Winners Timo..........Speed.........mph  Fastest Lap No....

*m NORVIL MOTORCYCLE CO.
or on The Corner Garage

Cannock Road, Chase Terrace,
Burntwood, STAFFS WS7 8JP
Tel: 01543 278008 Fax: 01543 274775

REG. NO. (USA) 1,644,347

DISC KITS
Single Disc Kit « £426.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Twin Disc Kit = £726.00
Conversion Kits from » £115.00 Norvil Head Steady Cad Plated - Com = £42.00
ALL PARTS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY  Norvil Head Steady - Stainless Steel - Com = £58.00
Cam shafts Standard to 7s,- £88.00 to £125.00
Big Value Head Conversion 850 Shortstroke = £180.00
Big Bore Kit 920cc (for 850) exchange = £260.00
BELT DRIVE KITS
Com. Race Kit - £180.00
Com. Road Kit = £169.50
Dominator Kit ¢/w DIAGHRAM clutch
~ £305.00

WORKSHOP SERVICES
Rebore and Hone - Per Cylinder - £18.00
Gasflow Cylinder Head From £85.00
Race Tuning & Special Assy = £30.00 Per Hour

SEND SAE FOR OUR FREE All Norton Work Can Be (Undertaken.

84 PAGE NORTON CATALOGUE
ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO VAT
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RACE 32 SUN CLUTCH START
EVENT 15: NORTON OWNERS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP'
Machine
BY HANDICAP ON DAY
1 Lee Moore Norton Manx

Norton Kettle Manx
Norton Manx
Norton Manx
Norton Dominator
Petty Manx

Norton Atlas
Norton Dominator
Norton Atlas
Norton Atlas

5 Stacey Killworth
23  Robert Drury
30  Michael Hunter
58 John Bown
73 Chris Howitt
78 Chris Watts
116 Martin Rose
126 Laurie Weait
130 Mark Capewell
138 Mike Kemp Norton Dominator
150 Dave Greenwood Norton Model 50
168 Philip Wade Norton SS
180 Dave White Norton Special
186 Paul Wade Norton Dominator
Sun 220 Robert Douglass Norton Manx
233  Gordon Russell Norton Manx 30M
246  John Paterson Norton Manx
258 Tim O’Connell Norton ES2

Norton Solos Only

CLUTCH START
EVENT: ALLCOMERS SOLO SCRATCH RACE

TIME PERMITTING BOTH DAYS

Tst. 2nd Ath. . .6th.. B
Winners Time. Fastest Lap No

SOLOS ONLY

LAP RECORD: NONE

CLUTCH START

EVENT: ALLCOMERS SIDECAR/THREE-WHEELERS SCRATCH RACE

TIME PERMITTING BOTH DAYS

SIDECARS/THREE-WHEELERS ONLY

LAP RECORD: NONE
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LAP RECORD: No. 9 TIM JACKSON 46.8s = 76.92 MPH




KICK
CAREER » Factory Operatives

Warehouse

Welders
£ yout are fooking for a great Pickers
few job, your search ends Packers
here,

Come and talk to the Forklift Drivers

country s largest independent - P
recruitment agency and you'l Drivers' Mates

fing a wealth of opportunity on e B :
your doorstep. ; L HGV Drivers
Our position at the top of oue Bl ; LGV Drivers
 industry means we work for ¢
same of the brightest lights in Assemblers

UK industry, so naturalty we =
_ canfind you a great job to suit Food Processing

your talents amongst the pick 1 i
_ ofcompanies in your area. @ 4 PCB Workers
_ What are you waiting for? ‘ : . Labourers

_ Callinto one of our branches g > Z
 below and start work now _ Machine Operatives

Loaders

www.pertemps.co.uk
LOCATIONS

* Basildon ¢ Birmingham « Bradford - Bristol * Cirencester

» Covertry ¢ Dartford + Edinburgh » Glasgow * Heatihwrow

¢ Isle of Wight ¢ Leeds ¢ Leicester : Vanchester

* Northanpton ¢« Poole + Reading » Redditch { '

* Sheffield « Slough * Southarmpton * Stansted

* Swindon ¢ Telford - Walsall « Warrington PERTEMPS
* WWest Brominich « WWolverhanpton i Syt




